
WRAT I TAHART ATTERTT 
(wew TfRaed S TSTART HATE, WIYT G 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) 

&g Faivd - FenaE 
1. . 8-2-260/5/94, e FaY 94, TS .2, W WIHTEE, GO foe, BT - 500034, A 

REGIONAL OFFICE - HYDERABAD 
D.No. 8-2-269/S/94, Plot No. 94, Road No.2, Sagar Society, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana 

h | Tele: 040-29562147 / 48 ¢-& | Email: rohyderabad@nhai.org / nhairohyd@gmail.com 

Notice Inviting Public Comments 

NHAI/RO-HYD/25011/1/67/2024/ Utility/ 1094 Dt.17.09.2024 

fryg: wr.IILAT- &dtg wratay, FeRTar - Y. 1.5 ¥SITEIE - Proposal for Crossing & Extension of HT 

supply at 132KVfor a CMD of 10MVA to Thimmapur RTSS from 220/132KV S§ Shamshabad by 

(i) Erection of 132KV DC/SC (Two Phase) OH line from 220/132KV $S Shamshabad to proposed 

132KV at Thimmapur (ii) Erection of 1 No.132 KV Feeder bay at 220/132KV SS Shamshabad for 

132 KV RTSS Thimmapur (iii) Erection of 1 No.132KV metering bay at 132 KV RTSS Thimmapur 

for M/s.RVNL across Hyderabad to Bangalore section of NH-44 in the State of Telangana - Reg. 

Ref: 1. PD, PIU Hyd Lr no: NHAI/PIU-HYD/NH-44/T-K/TSTRANSCO/2024/614, dt: 29.07.2024 

The Project Director, NHAI vide letter cited above has recommended the proposal of Executive 

Engineer, TS TRANSCO, Construction, Metro-East, Hyderabad for crossing & Extension of HT supply at 

132KVfor a CMD of 10MVA to Thimmapur RTSS from 220/132KV SS Shamshabad by 

(i) Erection of 132KV DC/SC (Two Phase) OH line from 220/132KV SS Shamshabad to proposed 132KV at 

Thimmapur (ii) Erection of 1 No.132 KV Feeder bay at 220/132KV SS Shamshabad for 132 KV RTSS 

Thimmapur (ifi) Erection of 1 No.132KV metering bay at 132 KV RTSS Thimmapur for M/s.RVNL across 

Hyderabad to Bangalore section at Km 30/950 of NH-44 in the State of Telangana. 

2. As per para-4 of the Ministry’s guidelines no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/5&R(R) dtd 22.11.2016, 

public comments is hereby invited on the above proposal seeking claims and objections (on grounds of 

public inconvenience, safety and general public interest) within 30 days on public portal i.e. website 

of Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (www.morth.nic.in) in Form-A (copy enclosed) for 

“Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility Services along and across National Highways”. 

Comment Inviting Authority 

The Regional Officer, 

National Highways Authority of India, 

Regional Office: Hyderabad, 

4% & 3 Floors, Plot No.94, 

Road No.02, Sagar Society, 

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. 

Phone: 040-29562147, 040-29562148, 

Email: rohyderabad@nhai.org, nhairohyd@gmail.com 

(ST SR ITAR) /% 2heT 

To: 

1. Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 for uploading on 

Ministry’s website. 

2. Shri S.Manivasagam, Dy. GM (IT), NHAI HQs, New Delhi for uploading on NHAI website. 

= , I B Torm 
S T - A8 11 6, HeE-10, BTG, 7 Fawl - 110 075; Fwawée : www.nhal.govin 

Corporate Office : G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 075; Website : www.nhai.gov.n 



FORM-A 

Form for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and 

general public interest) on the application for Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility 

Services along and across National Highways 

gy & wrafed, %W-U.W.?i%m - Proposal for crossing & Extension 

of HT supply at 132KVfor a CMD of 10MVA to Thimmapur RTSS from 220/132KV SS 

Shamshabad by (i) Erection of 132KV DC/SC (Two Phase) OH line from 220/132KV SS 

Shamshabad to proposed 132KV at Thimmapur (i) Erection of 1 No.132 KV Feeder bay at 

220/132KV SS Shamshabad for 132 KV RTSS Thimmapur (ifi) Erection of 1 No.132KV metering 

bay at 132 KV RTSS Thimmapur for M/s.RVNL across Hyderabad to Bangalore section of NH- 

44 in the State of Telangana - Reg. 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general 

public interest) by the general public needs to be given within 30 days of uploading the 

online application for comments 

SI. No Item Details 

Name of the person who is desiring to give claims and 

1 objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety 

and general public interest) 

2 Address of the person 

Details of the application for Accommodation of Public 

and Industrial Utility Services along and across National 

Highways against which claims and objections are being 

given (name of applicant and other details like site 

address etc.) 

g) Application No. 

h) Name of applicant (who applied to 

Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility 

Services along and across National Highways) 

i) Details of Application 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public 

inconvenience, safety and general public interest) 


